

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 17526/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1)... 2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16.6.2011 in CRLA No. 578/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NARAYAN REDDY @ BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Application for exemption from surrendering is
rejected.

In case the petitioner surrenders within four weeks
from today and submits proof in this regard in the office
within the aforesaid time, the matter shall be posted for
consideration before the Court within two weeks therefrom.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master